

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2021

Mr.Jayanth Kumar S/o Prabhat Kumar Jaiswal. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents.

Ms.Khevana Dagli for the Petitioner.
Mrs.S.D.Shinde, APP for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : **NITIN JAMDAR AND
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : **8 October 2021.**

P.C. :

The learned APP states that the Petitioner is not co-operating with the investigating agency. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that notice to attend was issued during Covid-19 pandemic and the Petitioner could not attend and the Petitioner has no intention not to co-operate with the investigating agency.

2. Hearing of the petition is deferred by two weeks so that the Petitioner can demonstrate his co-operation with the investigating agency. Stand over to 22 October 2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)