

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2021**

Jayanth Kumar S/o. Prabhat Kumar Jaiswal ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Khevana Dagli for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S.D. Shinde, APP for the State.

Mr. Aditya Mehta a/w Ms. Naziya Khan i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co.
for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
 N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 28 JULY 2022

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the learned APP
seek time.

2. Stand over to 18 August 2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)