

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2021

Jayanth Kumar S/o Prabhat Kumar JaiswalPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Khevana Dagli for Petitioner

Mr. Aditya Mehta aw Mr. Shoma Maitra aw Ms.Samrudhhi
Mali aw Mr. Premanand Telgaote i/by Wadia Gandhi and Co.
for resp 2

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State

Mr. Sawant, PI Cuffe Parade PST

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM
CHHAGANLAL CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 27th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP for the Respondent - State,
S.O. to 31/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)