

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2021

GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE

Jayanth Kumar s/o. Prabhat Kumar Jaiswal

...Petitioner

V/s.

Digitally signed
by GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date: 2024.01.03
11:47:28 +0530

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Divyam Sheth, i/b. Khevana Aagli, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Aditya Mehta, a/w. Shoma Ma. And Samruddhi Mali, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1) Learned App submitted that, he will serve a copy of Affidavit dated 15th December, 2023 of Dr. Pravin Mundhe, D.C.P. Zone-I, Mumbai upon the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 on or before Friday, 5th January, 2023.

2) Stand over to 18th January, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)